used exclusively to promote the recreation, health, safety, and welfare of the Owners and the residents 

in the Property and for the improvement and maintenance ofthe Common Areas and/or Recreational 

areas. 

6.03 Until January I of the year immediately following the conveyance of the first Lot to an 

Owner, the maximum annual Assessment shall be one hundred seventy-five dollars ($175) per Lot. 

(a) From and after January l of the year immediately following the conveyance of the 

first Lot to an Owner, the maximum annual Assessment shall be increased each year not more than 

l 0% above the maximum Assessment for the previous year without a vote of the membership.